OP \$65.00 4379117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SENSATION JUICES INC.		05/16/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUVI INC.
Street Address:	3856 Bronx Blvd, 12A
City:	BRONX
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10467
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4379117	GRUVI
Registration Number:	4379119	GRUVI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004976054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055872699

Email: amaliza@disantolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Maliza

Address Line 1: 429 Lenox Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 417

Address Line 4: Miami Beach, FLORIDA 33139

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Maliza
SIGNATURE:	/am/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gruvi Inc Name Change Cert#page1.tif source=Gruvi Inc Name Change Cert#page2.tif source=Gruvi Inc Name Change Cert#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0774

170516000 395

NEW YORK STATE OF OPPORTUNITY.

Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

Cine Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, BY 12231 0001 www.doc.oy.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT— OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law FIRST: The current name of the corporation is: Sensatia J. If the name of the corporation has been previously changed, the name under which it was originally formed is: SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is: THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: The subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph must be stated FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows Eurograph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the europseason is unresided to read in its entirely as believes FIRST The name of the corporation is 1. HEW DAME. 1. of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to Serschen Juces Inc is amended to read in its entirety as follows: FIRST The nement the corporation is!

Gruli Inc.

Page 1 of 3

Paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to				
***************************************				***************************************
is amended to read	in its entirety as fo	llows:		
FOURTH: The	certificate of amend	lment was authoriz	ed by: (Check the appropriate box	
The vote of	f the board of direct iled to vote thereon	ors followed by a v	rote of a majority of all outs	tanding
The vote of		ors followed by the	e unanimous written consent	of the
x Bú	TZ (Signoluce)	Ber	+ Benjami (Nume of Signer)	
			CEO (Title of Signer)	••••••

170516000 395

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF
Sensation June of Domestic Corporation
Control of the contro
Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law
Filer & Name Bert Benjan
Address 3856 Bronx Blud 12A
City, State and Zip Code <u> </u>
NOTES:
 The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.
For Office Use Only

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

řil l	MAY	15	2017	
	an approximate the			~~ ~
9Y	1	*************		

410

Page 3 of 3

DOS-1554-! (Rev. 03/16)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0777